

## City of Pittsburgh

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2024	-0155	Version:	: 1			
Туре:	Resc	olution			Status:	Passed Finally	
File created:	2/16/	/2024			In control:	Committee on Public Safety	and Wellness
On agenda:	2/20/	/2024			Final action:	3/5/2024	
Enactment date:	3/5/2	024			Enactment #:	134	
Effective date:	3/6/2	024					
Title:	Resolution amending Resolution 248 of 2023, which authorized the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Safety to enter into an Agreement or Agreements with the Pittsburgh Downtown Partnership to provide an ambassador program to assist police with non-criminal matters in the Central Business District, by increasing the approved amount by \$600,000 for an amended total cost not to exceed ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$1,200,000) over two years.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:	AGREEMENTS (AMENDING)						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 2024-0155 Cover Letter-PGH DOWNTOWN PARTNERSHIP - AMBASSADORS -2024 - LETTER, 2. Summary 2024-0155						
Date	Ver.	Action By	1		Ac	tion	Result
3/6/2024	1	Mayor			Si	gned by the Mayor	
3/5/2024	1	City Cou	ncil		Pa	issed Finally	Pass
2/28/2024	1	Standing	g Committe	e	Af	firmatively Recommended	Pass
2/20/2024	1	City Cou	ncil		Re	ad and referred	
Resolution amer	nding	Resolutio	on 248 of	2023	. which authori	zed the Mayor and the Direc	tor of the Department

Resolution amending Resolution 248 of 2023, which authorized the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Safety to enter into an Agreement or Agreements with the Pittsburgh Downtown Partnership to provide an ambassador program to assist police with non-criminal matters in the Central Business District, by increasing the approved amount by \$600,000 for an amended total cost not to exceed ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$1,200,000) over two years.

## Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Resolution 248 of 2023, authorizing the City of Pittsburgh to enter into an Agreement or Agreements with the Pittsburgh Downtown Partnership, is hereby amended as follows:

**Section 1.** The Mayor and the Director of Public Safety, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to enter into an **Amended** Agreement or Agreements with the Pittsburgh Downtown Partnership to provide an ambassador program to assist police with non-criminal matters in the Central Business District, at an overall cost to the City not to exceed SIX HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS (\$600,000.00) ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$1,200,000.00) over two years.

Section 2. The City Controller shall encumber funds for said Amended Agreement(s), subject to

appropriations by City Council in respective budget years, from the following chart of accounts:

 2023:
 2100247700.53901.00
 \$600,000.00

2024: 2100247700.53901.00 \$600,000.00

Total: \$1,200,000.00

**Section 3.** Said **Amended** Agreement(s) shall be approved by the City Solicitor as to form.